VERONA AREA CORE KNOWLEDGE CHARTER SCHOOL
Parent Round Table (PRT)

March 12, 2018
6:00 p.m. CKCS Library

Mission Statement

The Core Knowledge Charter School Parent Round Table is a support organization for the parents,
students and staff. The mission of the CKCS PRT is to inform parents of topics regarding CKCS, and to
help the CKCS Governing Board in their decision-making process by discussing pertinent topics. All
CKCS parents are invited to suggest topics for and are encouraged to attend monthly meetings.

Agenda

1. Introductions
2. Update from PASS and/or Governing Council, if representative is available
School Update from our Director, Mr. Kisting

Parent/Teacher Input

v ok W

Vice-President Update (Dana Schwartz)
a. Mini-grants
6. Treasurer Update (Mayank Verma)
a. Operating Account and SCRIP updates
7. Event Updates (Sara Hereley and Melissa DeCabooter)
a. Learner Fair
b. Redeemable Incentives
c. Spring Book Fair
d. March Movie Night (Sponsored)
e. Spring Sock Hop
f. Teacher Appreciation Week
8. Communications Director Update (Sarah Lederer)
a. SCRIP
b. New Leadership Website
9. Secretary Update (Chris Kiefert)
a. Review and approve February meeting minutes
b. Popcorn Machine Update
c. Staff Appreciation/Support

d. Action Items Update



e.

Parking Lot Items Update

10. Co-President Update (Liz Slager and Suzy Schleeper)

a.
b.
C.

d.

PRT Open House — Sugar River Pizza — Tuesday, March 13" - 7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.
PRT Mission Statement Final Approval
Board Position Descriptions

Elections

11. Other Items

12. Upcoming Events

a.

b.

Sugar River Pizza Restaurant Night: Tuesday, March 13"~ 11:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.
PRT Open House: Tuesday, March 13"~ 7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

TerraCycle Sort: Wednesday, March 14™ — After School

Movie Night: Friday, March 16" - 5:30 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Spring Break: Monday, March 25" to Friday, March 30™

TerraCycle Sort: Wednesday, April 11" — After School

Spring Sock Hop & Bake Sale: Friday, April 20" —5:30 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.
Teacher Appreciation Week: Monday, May 7" to Friday, May 11" — All Day
TerraCycle Sort: Wednesday, May 9" — After School

Mileage Club: Monday, May 14" to Friday, May 25" — School Day

Jumping to Learn & Field Day: Friday, May 25" —1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Next Meeting: Monday, April 9™ at 6:00 p.m. CKCS Library



